05-02-2007

103400987

MMERCE Office

Recor	rdation Form Cover Sheet			
To the	e Honorable Commissioner of Pat nents.	tents and Trademarks. Please r	ecord the attached	
M Xı	ame of conveying party(ies): agnus Hook uejun Xu yeun Kim  Additional names of conveying party	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: The Texas A&N System Address: 3369 TAMU, College Station, 7 y(ies) attached?	): M University	
3.	X_NOYES  Nature of Conveyance:	Additional names & addresses atta	ached?	
	X Assignment_Merger _Security Agreement _Change of Name _OTHER	X NOYES		
	Execution Date(s): September 20, 20	006, September 25, 2006, and October		
4.	Application number(s) or patent num	nber(s): 11/446,986	Control of the Contro	
	Additional numbers attached? X NO YES			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			
	Name: Dr. Benjamin Adler ADLER & ASSOCIATES	Address: 8011 Candle Ln. Houston, Texas 77071	PINANCE SECURIOR FINANCE SECURIOR FINANCE SECURIOR FINANCE SECURIOR	
_	Total work or of small actions and make			

- 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  $\underline{1}$
- 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):.........\$40.00 \_ enclosed  $\underline{X}$  authorized to charge credit card.
- 8. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and – correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Benjamin Aaron Adler Ph.D., J.D.

Name of person signing

Signature

Date

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1

05/01/2007 DBYRNE 00000182 11444986

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 019247 FRAME: 0631

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Magnus Höök, of 4235 Oberlin, Houston, TX 77035, Xuejun Xu, of 4703 Lakeside Meadow Ct., Missouri City, TX 77459 and Jiyeun Kim, of 1260 10<sup>th</sup> Ave, San Francisco, CA 94122 (hereinafter collectively called "ASSIGNORS"), are co-inventors and owners of certain new and useful improvements in *Specific Binding Sites in Collagen for Integrins and Uses Thereof*, an application for United States Letters Patent having been filed on June 5, 2006 and given United States Serial Number 11/446,986.

WHEREAS, The Texas A&M University System, 3369 TAMU, College Station, Texas 77843-3369 (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEES"), is desirous of acquiring, and ASSIGNOR are desirous of assigning to ASSIGNEE, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and application identified above.

NOW, THEREFORE, ASSIGNORS for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to us in hand paid, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and convey upon ASSIGNEE and its successors the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of a non-provisional application for United States Patent signed by us, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

> PATENT REEL: 019247 FRAME: 0632

I had believe the property of the contract of	that we will, at any time
upon request, communicate to the Assignee, it	s successors, assigns or
other legal representative, such facts relating to s	lid invention and Letters
Forest on the file history thereof as may be know	o to us, and testify as to
the same in any interference or other litigation	
farther compensation but at the expense of said	
and the company of th	
DATE 10/19/2006	agmos Hoop
Mas	agus Hook
STATE OF Texas	$\nu$
COUNTY OF Harris	
Sefore me this 1914 day of Orfobe personally appeared Wagnes Heak	2006,
person whose name is subscribed to the for	. allown to the or he toe ording Assignment and
acknowledged that he executed the same as his f	ree act and deed for the
purposes therein contained.	
	EUNICE R. DAVIDIUK Notary Public, State of Texas
Euria R. Daviduik Notary Public	My Commission Expires September 12, 2007
My Commission Expires:	2/07
	$\Lambda / \Lambda \Lambda$
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	V. Nh
DATE: 50p. 25/2006	X 1/2
DATE: Sep. 25/2006	XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
DATE: Sep. 25/2006	XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
DATE: <u>Sep. 25/2006</u> Xue	X Xu Xu
DATE: Sep. 25/2006	XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
DATE: Sep. 28/2006 Xue  NOTICE OF Texas  LOOM FOR Harris	
DATE: Sep. 28/2006 Xue  NOTICE OF Texas  LOOM FOR Harris	
DATE: Sep. 28/2006 Xue  NOTICE OF Texas  LOOM FOR Harris	
DATE: Sep. 28/2006  Xue  Note of Texas  Before me this 25 day of Septem  personally appeared Yverso Xu  person where have is subscribed to the for	2006, Known to me to be the
DATE: Sep. 28/2006  Xue  Note of Texas  Before me this 25 day of Septem  personally appeared toes as Xu  parson whose name is subscribed to the for acknowledged that he executed the same as his fi	2006, Known to me to be the
DATE: Sep. 28/2006  Xue  Note of Texas  Before me this 25 day of Septem  personally appeared Yverso Xu  person where have is subscribed to the for	2006, Known to me to be the
DATE: Sep. 28/Joo6  Nues of Texas  Before me this 25 day of Septembre personally appeared 10effor You person where manne is subscribed to the for acknowledged that he executed the same as his figurposes therein contained.	2006, known to me to be the egoing Assignment and see act and deed for the
DATE: Sep. 28/2006  Xue  Nounce of Texas  Before me this 25 day of Septem  personally appeared 10esen Yo  person whose name is subscribed to the for acknowledged that he executed the same as his for purposes therein contained.	2006, Snown to me to be the
DATE: Sep. 28/3006  Xue  Date: Sep. 28/3006  Xue  Description  Refore me this 25 <sup>th</sup> day of Septembre personally appeared 10es so Xue  person where name is subscribed to the for acknowledged that he executed the same as his four poses therein contained.  Notary Public Rull	2006, known to me to be the egoing Assignment and see act and deed for the
DATE: Sep. 28/3006  Nues of Texas  Before me this 25 day of Septembre personally appeared 19ef an Xa person where hame is subscribed to the for acknowledged that he executed the same as his figurposes therein contained.	2006, known to me to be the egoing Assignment and see act and deed for the

PATENT REEL: 019247 FRAME: 0633

DATE: 9/20/06	JANA ME
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	
COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO	
Before me this <u>ANR</u> day of personally appeared <u>Nyam Kim</u> person whose name is subscribed to acknowledged that he executed the same purposes therein contained.  Notary Public A	the foregoing Assignment and

Commission # 1406693
Notary Public - California
San Francisco County
My Comm. Expires Mar 23, 2007

LALIT LAKSHMANAN

PATENT
RECORDED: 04/30/2007 REEL: 019247 FRAME: 0634